
Republic of the Philippines
Office of the President

Bases Conversion and Development Authority

REVISED CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE
PhilGEPS Posting

This is to certify that the BASES CONVERSION AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, for the period beginning 01 January 2013 up to
29 November 2013, has posted the Invitations to Bid (ITB), Requests for Expression of Interest (REI), Requests for Quotation (RFQ),
Notices of Award/Bid Results, the Actual Approved/Awarded Contracts and Notices to Proceed/Purchase Orders (P.O.s) for all the
projects listed below at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), to wit:

BCDA Corporate Center .
2/F Bonifacio Technology Cenier ^

31st St., Crescent Park West. Bonifacio Global City
Taguig City, 1634 Philippines  /i_i(k;

PO. Bo.\ 42. TSPf Mtt.Wice
r Tjguig Cily. Pliilippines

Tel. No.T (+632) 816-6666

Fav No : (+6.12) 8 16-119%

#

1

2

3

4

5

6

PhilGEPS
Reference

Number

2437227

2431090

2408583

2395487

2339964

2333190

Published
Dateof

Invitationto
BidJRIEf

RFQ

6/11/2013

31/10/2013

14/10/2013

3/10/2013

17/08/2013

14/08/2013

BidNoticeTitle(ProjectName)

LeaseofVenueforthe
ConductoftheOrientationon
MagnaCartaonWomenand
TheAnti-SexualHarassment
Act(BATCH2)

SupplyandDeliveryofBCDA
Corporate-wideGiveaways

Re-biddingfortheSupplyand
DeliveryofCombatClothing
andIndividualEquipment
(CCIE)fortheSpecialCAFGU
ActiveAuxiliaries(SCAA)
CreativeConsultingServices
fortheResearch,Concept,
Development,Copywritingand
Editing,DesignandLayout,
Photography,andPrintingof
theBCDACorporate
Publications

ConstructionofBCDA
RemainingInfrastructure
WorksInsidetheGlobalCity,
Package2

SurveyofBCDAPropertiesin
ClarkSpecialEcoZone,Clark
GreenCityandClarkFreeport
Zone

Published
Dateof

Noticeof
Award

18/03/2014

26/11/2013

05/12/2013

Dateof
Postingof

P.O.I

Approved
Contract

andNotice
toProceed

18/03/2014

26/11/2013

05/12/2013

"Bid
Notice
Status"

Awarded

Failed

Awarded

Shortlisted

Awarded

Shortlisted

Remarks*

RFQshouldonlybe
P60.000andnot
P-960,000.

CannotpostNOAdue
toerrorinposting.
NOA,NTPandContract
werepostedin
TransparencySeal.

CannotpostNOAdue
toerrorinposting.
NOA,NTPandContract
werepostedin
TransparencySeal.



Bases Conversion and Development Authority

BCDA Corporate Center
2/F Bonifacio Technology Center
31SISt. Comer 2"d Avenue
Bonifacio Global City
TaguigCity, 1634 Philippines

*î r

P.O. Box 42. ftgiig2 B64 Office
*V Taguig City. Philippines
'  Tel No.+63 2 575 1700

Fax. No. +63 2 SI6 0996

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

I

2331475

2309283

2289044

2283729

2276500

2232271

2227643

2213620

2166802

2157367

2189855

(typoerror
reportedas

2168595)

2133526

13/08/2013

24/07/2013

9/7/2013

4/7/2013

28/06/2013

17/05/2013

11/5/2013

25/04/2013

11/3/2013

5/3/2013

28/3/2013

12/3/2013

21/02/2013

ConstructionManagement
Supervision(CMS)forthe
ConstructionofBCDA
RemainingInfraatBoniGlobal
City,Pxkage2
1 lotSupplyandDeliveryof
CombatClothingand
IndividualEquipment(CCIE)
fortheSCAA
LeaseofVenueforthe
ConductoftheBCDA
OperationalPlanning2014

1 lotLicenseRenewalfor
LotusNotes/DominoServer
andClientAccess

1 lotServicesfortheRepairof
theServer-Softwarefor
MabalacatTollPlaza

Re-BiddingfortheHeavy
MaintenanceWorksAlongthe
Subic-Clark-Tarlx
Expressway(SCTEX)

LeaseofVenueforthe
ConductoftheFourthand
FifthSessionsoftheDAP
TechGuidance

ProcurementofServicesfor
CensusSurvey,Mapping&
Tagging(CMT)ofISFs

Re-biddingofHealthcare
ServiceProviderforBCDA
CY2013-2014

ProcurementofITEquipment
andSoftware

LeaseofVenueforthe
Conductofthesecondand
thirdSessionsoftheDAP
TechGuidanceonBCDA
QMSDocumentation

LeaseofVenueforthe
Conductofthefirstsessionof
theDAPTechGuidanceon
BCDAQMSDocumentation

ProcurementofConsulting
ServicesfortheBCDA
CorporateIntranetProject

10-12-2013

20/9/2013

17/7/2013

20/9/2013

2/7/2013

27/11/2013

7/5/2013

27/3/2013

25/4/2013

20/03/2014

20/3/2014

10-12-2013

20/09/2013

17/7/2013

20/9/2013

23/7/2013

27/11/2013

12/08/2013

29/03/2013

24/6/2013

20/03/2014

20/03/2014

Awarded

Failed

Awarded

Awarded

Awarded

Awarded

Awarded

Awarded

Awarded

Partially
Awarded

Awarded

Awarded

Failed

NOA,NTPand
Contractwerepostedin
theTransparencySeal.

NOA,NTPandContract
werepostedinthe
TransparencySeal.

NOA,NTPand
Contractwerepostedin
theTransparencySeal.

ABCpostedrepresents
thetotalallotmentfor5
sessions. Itshouldonly
beP100,000foreach
session(Pleasesee
Ref.Nos.2227643,
2189855and2168595
inthePhilGEPS
Website). NOA,NTP
andContractwere
postedinTransparency
Seal.
FailedBiddingwasnot
postedinPhilGEPSdue
toerrorencounteredin
posting. BAC



Bases Conversion and Development Authority

BCDA Corporate Center
2/F Bonifacio Technology Center
31st St. Comer 2"d Avenue
Bonifacio Global City nj*̂
Taguig City, 1634 Philippines jr

*s
f

P.O. Bo\42, T^egBM Office
9V7  TaguigCity. Philippines

@@ Tel No. +63 2 575 1700
Fax. No.+63 2 816 0996

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

2133498

2133498-2

2130174

2130060

2130060-2

2107551

2104322

2096595

2096369

2095442

2095442-2

2092584

21/02/2013

02/04/2013

15/02/2013

15/02/2013

21/03/2013

31/01/2013

30/01/2013

23/01/2013

23/01/2013

23/01/2013

16/02/2013

19/01/2013

ProcurementofConsulting
ServicesfortheBCDA
CorporateWebsiteProject

ProcurementofConsulting
ServicesfortheBCDA
CorporateWebsiteProject

HealthcareServiceProvider
forBCDACY2013-2014

ConsultingServicesforthe
MarketingoftheClarkGreen
CityLaunch

ConsultingServicesforthe
MarketingoftheClarkGreen
CityLaunch

ConsultingServicesforthe
MasterPlanningofPoroPoint
FreeportZone(PPFZ)

HeavyMaintenanceWorks
AlongtheSubic-Clark-Tarlac
Expressway(SCTEX)

One(1)YearRentalofSix(6)
PhotocopyMachines

ManpowerServicesforCY
2013-2016
ConsultingServicesfor
Communicationand
DevelopmentalAdvocacy
Program
ConsultingServicesfor
Communicationand
DevelopmentalAdvocacy
Program

LeaseofVenueandRooms
forthePanelandstaffof
UrbanLandInstitute

11/11/2013

26/2/2013

27/3/2013

29/11/2013

11/11/2013

26/2/2013

25/04/2013

29/11/2013

Awarded

Failed

Failed

Shortlisted

Failed

Awarded

Cancelled

Awarded

Awarded

Resolutionwasposted
intheTransparency
SealperGPPBletter
dated31 May2013.
(copyattached.)
Alreadyreportedinthe
previousCOCbutthe
2ndBidAbstractwasnot
included.
TheNOA,NTPand
Contractwere

postedinthe2"dBid

Abstractfor
21334S8.

Thebiddingwas
cancelled.

Cannotproceedwith
thepostingoftheaward
duetoerror
encounteredwhile
posting.PostedNOA,
NTPandContractinthe
TransparencySealper
GPPBletterdated31
May2013. (Copy
attached.)

NOA,NTPandContract
werepostedinthe
Agency'sTransparency
Seal.



Bases Conversion and Development Authority

2091980

2091980-2

18/01/2013

5/2/2013

Creative Consulting Services
for the BCDA Corporate
Identity and Branding Program

Creative Consulting Services
for the BCDA Corporate
Identity and Branding Program

27/3/2013

' Indicate currenl status of the ITB/REI/RFQ i.e. "Failed", "Cancelled", "Ongoing Evaluation", "Ongoing Post Qualification', "for Signature of the HOPE/BAC",
etc.

This is to further certify that the list includes all projects procured by the BASES CONVERSION AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY as
of 29 November 2013.

This certification is being issued to attest to the truth and accuracy of all the foregoing based on available records and information that
can be verified with the PhilGEPS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our signatures on the ttWld̂ oZMiirch 2014 at Taguig City, Philippines.

ELEANOR L ATKNZA
Chair/erson, BAC for Goods

BCDA ID No. 10-133
Issued at Taguig City

ATTY. EDIUBERTO R. RE^ATO, JR.
Vice-Chairperson, BAC for Consulting Services

BCDA ID No. 10-026
Issued at Taguig City

ATTY. REGINA S/{[LVE R. LAPUZ
Chairperson, BAC forSCTEP and Infrastructure

BCDA ID No. 10-017
Issued at Taguig City

Passport No. EB98382731"
Issued on 17 December 2013
Expires on 16 December 2018

Issued at DFA, Manila

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this  MAR 2 7 2014  in Taguig City, Philippines, with affiants exhibiting to me
their government-issued IDs as written below their names.

- Doc. No.: W<
-Book No.:  ffO

Series of 2014

Fee paid.: *-%0

O.R. No,:  cltb

Atty. MlplDUnXjeronfe K Lara So
alary Public for Ta îig City, Roll No. 59294

Commission no. 20, until 31 Dec. 2015
PTR No. A-2015738/ 01.02.14/ Taguig City
,̂ _ ipp Mft.nQlOtMUililiitfliJ.'iy fiaifito

BCDA Corporate Center
2'F Bonifacip Technology Center
31st StreeljaLmer 2nd Avenue, Bonifaao Global Cit>'
Taguig QinTl634 Philippines

MCLE Compll>Ul<i*IW>tfM8*t**.18llx
Blk. 9, Lot 2 EPHousliiK'Btortfc IHVe8t*ft>

Bicutan Tagulg 9Sw9l̂ ? l̂09%
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