



REVISED CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE PhilGEPS Posting

This is to certify that the BASES CONVERSION AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, for the period beginning 01 January 2013 up to 29 November 2013, has posted the Invitations to Bid (ITB), Requests for Expression of Interest (REI), Requests for Quotation (RFQ), Notices of Award/Bid Results, the Actual Approved/Awarded Contracts and Notices to Proceed/Purchase Orders (P.O.s) for all the projects listed below at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), to wit:

#	PhilGEPS Reference Number	Published Date of Invitation to Bid/RIE/ RFQ	Bid Notice Title (Project Name)	Published Date of Notice of Award	Date of Posting of P.O.I Approved Contract and Notice to Proceed	"Bid Notice Status"	Remarks*
1	2437227	6/11/2013	Lease of Venue for the Conduct of the Orientation on Magna Carta on Women and The Anti-Sexual Harassment Act (BATCH 2)	18/03/2014	18/03/2014	Awarded	RFQ should only be P60,000 and not P960,000.
2	2431090	31/10/2013	Supply and Delivery of BCDA Corporate-wide Giveaways			Failed	
3	2408583	14/10/2013	Re-bidding for the Supply and Delivery of Combat Clothing and Individual Equipment (CCIE) for the Special CAFGU Active Auxiliaries (SCAA)	26/11/2013	26/11/2013	Awarded	
4	2395487	3/10/2013	Creative Consulting Services for the Research, Concept, Development, Copywriting and Editing, Design and Layout, Photography, and Printing of the BCDA Corporate Publications			Shortlisted	Cannot post NOA due to error in posting. NOA, NTP and Contract were posted in Transparency Seal.
5	2339964	17/08/2013	Construction of BCDA Remaining Infrastructure Works Inside the Global City, Package 2	05/12/2013	05/12/2013	Awarded	
6	2333190	14/08/2013	Survey of BCDA Properties in Clark Special Eco Zone, Clark Green City and Clark Freeport Zone			Shortlisted	Cannot post NOA due to error in posting. NOA, NTP and Contract were posted in Transparency Seal.

Fax. No.: (+632) 816-0996

1

7	2331475	13/08/2013	Construction Management Supervision (CMS) for the Construction of BCDA Remaining Infra at Boni Global City, Package 2	10-12-2013	10-12-2013	Awarded	
8	2309283	24/07/2013	1 lot Supply and Delivery of Combat Clothing and Individual Equipment (CCIE) for the SCAA			Failed	
9	2289044	9/7/2013	Lease of Venue for the Conduct of the BCDA Operational Planning 2014	20/9/2013	20/09/2013	Awarded	NOA, NTP and Contract were posted in the Transparency Seal.
10	2283729	4/7/2013	1 lot License Renewal for Lotus Notes/Domino Server and Client Access	17/7/2013	17/7/2013	Awarded	NOA, NTP and Contract were posted in the Transparency Seal.
11	2276500	28/06/2013	1 lot Services for the Repair of the Server-Software for Mabalacat Toll Plaza	20/9/2013	20/9/2013	Awarded	NOA, NTP and Contract were posted in the Transparency Seal.
12	2232271	17/05/2013	Re-Bidding for the Heavy Maintenance Works Along the Subic-Clark-Tarlac Expressway (SCTEX)	2/7/2013	23/7/2013	Awarded	
13	2227643	11/5/2013	Lease of Venue for the Conduct of the Fourth and Fifth Sessions of the DAP Tech Guidance	27/11/2013	27/11/2013	Awarded	
14	2213620	25/04/2013	Procurement of Services for Census Survey, Mapping & Tagging (CMT) of ISFs	7/5/2013	12/08/2013	Awarded	
15	2166802	11/3/2013	Re-bidding of Healthcare Service Provider for BCDA CY2013-2014	27/3/2013	29/03/2013	Awarded	
16	2157367	5/3/2013	Procurement of IT Equipment and Software	25/4/2013	24/6/2013	Partially Awarded	
17	2189855	28/3/2013	Lease of Venue for the Conduct of the second and third Sessions of the DAP Tech Guidance on BCDA QMS Documentation	20/03/2014	20/03/2014	Awarded	ABC posted represents the total allotment for 5 sessions. It should only be P100,000 for each session (Please see Ref. Nos. 2227643,
18	2168592 (typo error reported as 2168595)	12/3/2013	Lease of Venue for the Conduct of the first session of the DAP Tech Guidance on BCDA QMS Documentation	20/3/2014	20/03/2014	Awarded	2189855 and 2168595 in the PhilGEPS Website). NOA, NTP and Contract were posted in Transparency Seal.
19	2133526	21/02/2013	Procurement of Consulting Services for the BCDA Corporate Intranet Project			Failed	Failed Bidding was not posted in PhilGEPS due to error encountered in posting. BAC

BCDA Corporate Center 2/F Bonifacio Technology Center 31st St. Corner 2nd Avenue Bonifacio Global City Taguig City, 1634 Philippines

							,
							Resolution was posted in the Transparency Seal per GPPB letter dated 31 May 2013. (copy attached.)
20	2133498	21/02/2013	Procurement of Consulting Services for the BCDA Corporate Website Project	11/11/2013 11/11/2013		Awarded	Already reported in the previous COC but the 2nd Bid Abstract was not included.
21	2133498-2	02/04/2013	Procurement of Consulting Services for the BCDA Corporate Website Project		11/11/2013		The NOA, NTP and Contract were posted in the 2 nd Bid Abstract for 2133498.
22	2130174	15/02/2013	Healthcare Service Provider for BCDA CY2013-2014			Failed	
23	2130060	15/02/2013	Consulting Services for the Marketing of the Clark Green City Launch			Failed	The bidding was cancelled.
24	2130060-2	21/03/2013	Consulting Services for the Marketing of the Clark Green City Launch				
25	2107551	31/01/2013	Consulting Services for the Master Planning of Poro Point Freeport Zone (PPFZ)			Shortlisted	Cannot proceed with the posting of the award due to error encountered while posting. Posted NOA, NTP and Contract in the Transparency Seal per GPPB letter dated 31 May 2013. (Copy attached.)
26	2104322	30/01/2013	Heavy Maintenance Works Along the Subic-Clark-Tarlac Expressway (SCTEX)			Failed	
27	2096595	23/01/2013	One (1) Year Rental of Six (6) Photocopy Machines	26/2/2013	26/2/2013	Awarded	NOA, NTP and Contract were posted in the Agency's Transparency Seal.
28	2096369	23/01/2013	Manpower Services for CY 2013-2016			Cancelled	Soan
29	2095442	23/01/2013	Consulting Services for Communication and Developmental Advocacy Program	- 27/3/2013	25/04/2013	Awarded	
30	2095442-2	16/02/2013	Consulting Services for Communication and Developmental Advocacy Program				
31	2092584	19/01/2013	Lease of Venue and Rooms for the Panel and staff of Urban Land Institute	29/11/2013	29/11/2013	Awarded	

BCDA Corporate Center
2/F Bonifacio Technology Center
31st St. Corner 2nd Avenue
Bonifacio Global City
Taguig City, 1634 Philippines

P.O. Box 42, **Ranging 864** Office Taguig City, Philippines Tel No. +63 2 575 1700 Fax. No. +63 2 816 0996

32	2091980	18/01/2013	Creative Consulting Services for the BCDA Corporate Identity and Branding Program	07/0/0040	25/4/2013	Accorded
33	2091980-2	5/2/2013	Creative Consulting Services for the BCDA Corporate Identity and Branding Program	27/3/2013	23/4/2013	Awarded

^{*} Indicate current status of the ITB/REI/RFQ i.e. "Failed", "Cancelled", "Ongoing Evaluation", "Ongoing Post Qualification", "for Signature of the HOPE/BAC", etc.

This is to further certify that the list includes all projects procured by the BASES CONVERSION AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY as of 29 November 2013.

This certification is being issued to attest to the truth and accuracy of all the foregoing based on available records and information that can be verified with the PhilGEPS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our signatures on the 25 Rd of Warch 2014 at Taguig City, Philippines.

Chairperson, BAC for Goods BCDA ID No. 10-133 Issued at Taguig City

Vice-Chairperson, BAC for Consulting Services BCDA ID No. 10-026 Issued at Taguig City

ATTY, REGINA SALVE R. LAPUZ

Chairperson, BAC for SCTEP and Infrastructure BCDA ID No. 10-017 Issued at Taguig City

ARNEL PACIANO D. CASANOVA, Esq.

President and Chief Executive Officer Passport No. EB9838273 Issued on 17 December 2013 Expires on 16 December 2018 Issued at DFA, Manila

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this

MAR 27 2014

in Taguig City, Philippines, with affiants exhibiting to me

their government-issued IDs as written below their names.

Series of 2014

Fee paid .:

O.R. No.:

otary Public for Taguig City, Roll No. 59294 Commission no. 20, until 31 Dec. 2015 PTR No. A-2015738/ 01.02.14/ Taguig City

IBP No. 929655/ 11.19.13/ Cavite

MCLE Compliance IV-003998/269.18f12 Blk. 9, Lot 2 EP Housing Phase 2 Wester Bicutan Taguig City Philippines 1700

BCDA Corporate Center 2/F Bonifacio Technology Center 31st Street, Corner 2nd Avenue, Bonifacio Global City Taguig City, 1634 Philippines